

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.11299-11300/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2010
in WP Nos.9065 & 9066 of 2008 passed by the High Court Of
Judicature at Madras)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. R.K. ENTERPRISES & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and
office report)

WITH

SLP(C)No.11301/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and for c/delay in
filing SLP and Interim Relief)

Date : 09/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,AAG
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.
Ms. R. Shase,Adv.
Mr. V. Paramveer,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dalal,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Uzmi Jameel Husain,Adv.
For Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within three weeks.

List the matters on 6th February, 2015.(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Pardeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS