

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.11299-11300/2013

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. R.K. ENTERPRISES & ANR Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No.11301/2013
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief)

Date : 27/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma,Adv.
Mr. R. Shase,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.03.27
17:07:44 IST
Reason: